
CES China 120 Index Proforma Weight

中華交易服務中國120指數預計比重

樣本股列表 (假設成份股變動於2016年11月25日收市後生效)

Constituent List (Assuming the constituent changes took effect after market close on 25 November 2016)

證券代碼

Stock

Code 交易所 Exchange 樣本股名稱 Constituent Name

Weight

before

Change 變動

前比重 (%)

Weight after

Change 變動

後比重 (%)

Constituent

Change 樣本標誌

700 聯交所 SEHK 腾讯控股 Tencent Holdings Ltd 9.77              9.71              

939 聯交所 SEHK 建设银行 China Construction Bank Corporation - H Shares 4.96              4.90              

941 聯交所 SEHK 中国移动 China Mobile Ltd 4.62              4.56              

601318 上交所 SSE 中国平安 Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China Ltd 4.01              3.96              

1398 聯交所 SEHK 工商银行 Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Ltd - H

Shares
3.64              3.59              

3988 聯交所 SEHK 中国银行 Bank of China Ltd - H Shares 2.63              2.59              

601166 上交所 SSE 兴业银行 Industrial Bank 2.27              2.24              

600016 上交所 SSE 民生银行 China Minsheng Banking Corp Ltd 2.24              2.21              

2318 聯交所 SEHK 中国平安 Ping An Insurance (Group) Co of China Ltd - H Shares 2.02              2.00              

600036 上交所 SSE 招商银行 China Merchants Bank Co Ltd 1.97              1.95              

000002 深交所 SZE 万科Ａ China Vanke Co Ltd 2.13              1.84              

601328 上交所 SSE 交通银行 Bank of Communications Co Ltd 1.63              1.61              

883 聯交所 SEHK 中国海洋石油 CNOOC Ltd 1.61              1.59              

600519 上交所 SSE 贵州茅台 Kweichow Moutai Co Ltd 1.60              1.58              

2628 聯交所 SEHK 中国人寿 China Life Insurance Co Ltd - H Shares 1.52              1.50              

600000 上交所 SSE 浦发银行 Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Co Ltd 1.49              1.47              

601668 上交所 SSE 中国建筑 China State Construction Engineering Co Ltd 1.42              1.40              

600030 上交所 SSE 中信证券 CITIC Securities Co Ltd 1.40              1.38              

600837 上交所 SSE 海通证券 Haitong Securities Company Ltd 1.38              1.36              

000651 深交所 SZE 格力电器 Gree Electric Appliances Inc of Zhuhai 1.32              1.30              

000333 深交所 SZE 美的集团 Midea Group CO LTD 0.93              1.30              

601169 上交所 SSE 北京银行 Bank of Beijing Co Ltd 1.26              1.24              

601288 上交所 SSE 农业银行 Agricultural Bank of China Co Ltd 1.24              1.22              

386 聯交所 SEHK 中国石油化工股份
China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation - H Shares

1.24              1.22              

600887 上交所 SSE 伊利股份 Inner Mongolia Yili Industrial Group Co Ltd 1.14              1.13              

857 聯交所 SEHK 中国石油股份 PetroChina Co Ltd - H Shares 1.01              1.00              

601601 上交所 SSE 中国太保 China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co Ltd 0.99              0.97              

601398 上交所 SSE 工商银行 Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Ltd 1.10              0.96              

601766 上交所 SSE 中国中车 CRRC Corporation Limited 0.97              0.96              

600900 上交所 SSE 长江电力 China Yangtze Power Co Ltd 0.89              0.87              

601211 上交所 SSE 国泰君安 Guotai Junan Securities Co Ltd 0.29              0.87              

688 聯交所 SEHK 中国海外发展 China Overseas Land & Investment Ltd 0.87              0.86              

000001 深交所 SZE 平安银行 Ping An Bank Co Ltd 0.67              0.82              

600104 上交所 SSE 上汽集团 SAIC Motor Co Ltd 0.83              0.82              

3968 聯交所 SEHK 招商银行 China Merchants Bank Co Ltd - H Shares 0.79              0.78              

2601 聯交所 SEHK 中国太保 China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co Ltd - H Shares 0.75              0.74              

601988 上交所 SSE 中国银行 Bank of China Ltd 0.74              0.73              

600048 上交所 SSE 保利地产 Poly Real Estate Group Co Ltd 0.72              0.71              

601390 上交所 SSE 中国中铁 China Railway Group Limited 0.53              0.70              

1288 聯交所 SEHK 农业银行 Agricultural Bank of China Ltd - H Shares 0.71              0.70              

000858 深交所 SZE 五 粮 液 Wuliangye Yibin Co Ltd 0.67              0.66              

601688 上交所 SSE 华泰证券 Huatai Securities Co Ltd 0.67              0.66              

000725 深交所 SZE 京东方A BOE Technology Group Co Ltd 0.67              0.66              

601818 上交所 SSE 光大银行 China Everbright Bank Co Ltd 0.66              0.66              

600276 上交所 SSE 恒瑞医药 Jiangsu Hengrui Medicine Co Ltd 0.66              0.65              

600015 上交所 SSE 华夏银行 Hua Xia Bank Co Ltd 0.65              0.64              

601989 上交所 SSE 中国重工 China Shipbuilding Industry Co Ltd 0.64              0.63              

000776 深交所 SZE 广发证券 GF Securities Co Ltd 0.59              0.58              

601186 上交所 SSE 中国铁建 China Railway Construction Co Ltd 0.43              0.57              

762 聯交所 SEHK 中国联通 China Unicom (Hong Kong) Ltd 0.58              0.57              

3328 聯交所 SEHK 交通银行 Bank of Communications Co Ltd - H Shares 0.57              0.56              

2328 聯交所 SEHK 中国财险 PICC Property and Casualty Co Ltd - H Shares 0.54              0.54              

600028 上交所 SSE 中国石化 China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation 0.54              0.53              

600958 上交所 SSE 东方证券 Orient Securities Company Ltd 0.44              0.52              

600050 上交所 SSE 中国联通 China United Network Communications Co Ltd 0.51              0.50              

1109 聯交所 SEHK 华润置地 China Resources Land Ltd 0.47              0.47              

2018 聯交所 SEHK 瑞声科技 AAC Technologies Holdings Inc -                0.46              Newly Added 新加入



CES China 120 Index Proforma Weight

中華交易服務中國120指數預計比重

樣本股列表 (假設成份股變動於2016年11月25日收市後生效)

Constituent List (Assuming the constituent changes took effect after market close on 25 November 2016)

證券代碼

Stock

Code 交易所 Exchange 樣本股名稱 Constituent Name

Weight

before

Change 變動

前比重 (%)

Weight after

Change 變動

後比重 (%)

Constituent

Change 樣本標誌

001979 深交所 SZE 招商蛇口
China Merchants Shekou Industrial Zone Holdings Co.

Ltd
0.47              0.46              

300104 深交所 SZE 乐视网
Leshi Internet Information & Technology Corp Beijing

0.38              0.45              

002415 深交所 SZE 海康威视 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co Ltd 0.45              0.45              

728 聯交所 SEHK 中国电信 China Telecom Corporation Ltd - H Shares 0.45              0.45              

300059 深交所 SZE 东方财富 East Money Information Co Ltd 0.45              0.45              

600999 上交所 SSE 招商证券 China Merchants Securities Co Ltd 0.57              0.44              

002736 深交所 SZE 国信证券 Guosen Securities Co Ltd 0.44              0.44              

601628 上交所 SSE 中国人寿 China Life Insurance Company Ltd 0.43              0.43              

601006 上交所 SSE 大秦铁路 Daqin Railway Co Ltd 0.43              0.42              

000166 深交所 SZE 申万宏源 Shenwan Hongyuan Group Co Ltd 0.43              0.42              

002024 深交所 SZE 苏宁云商 Suning Commerce Group Co Ltd 0.42              0.42              

002304 深交所 SZE 洋河股份 Jiangsu Yanghe Brewery Joint-Stock Co Ltd 0.42              0.42              

998 聯交所 SEHK 中信银行 China CITIC Bank Corporation Ltd - H Shares 0.41              0.40              

2319 聯交所 SEHK 蒙牛乳业 China Mengniu Dairy Co Ltd 0.40              0.40              

601336 上交所 SSE 新华保险 New China Life Insurance Co Ltd 0.40              0.40              

1044 聯交所 SEHK 恒安国际 Hengan International Group Co Ltd 0.46              0.39              

600795 上交所 SSE 国电电力 GD Power Development Co Ltd 0.38              0.37              

600585 上交所 SSE 海螺水泥 Anhui Conch Cement Co Ltd 0.38              0.37              

601857 上交所 SSE 中国石油 PetroChina Co Ltd 0.37              0.37              

601901 上交所 SSE 方正证券 Founder Securities Co Ltd 0.37              0.37              

000538 深交所 SZE 云南白药 Yunnan Baiyao Group Co Ltd 0.36              0.36              

601088 上交所 SSE 中国神华 China Shenhua Energy Co Ltd 0.35              0.34              

601788 上交所 SSE 光大证券 Everbright Securities Co Ltd 0.21              0.34              

151 聯交所 SEHK 中国旺旺 Want Want China Holdings Ltd 0.35              0.34              

992 聯交所 SEHK 联想集团 Lenovo Group Ltd 0.34              0.33              

601985 上交所 SSE 中国核电 China National Nuclear Power Co Ltd 0.33              0.33              

2007 聯交所 SEHK 碧桂园 Country Garden Holdings Co Ltd 0.34              0.32              

600637 上交所 SSE 东方明珠 Shanghai Oriental Pearl Media Co Ltd 0.32              0.32              

601669 上交所 SSE 中国电建 Power Construction Corporation of China Ltd 0.32              0.31              

000625 深交所 SZE 长安汽车 Chongqing Changan Automobile Co Ltd 0.37              0.31              

600690 上交所 SSE 青岛海尔 Qingdao Haier Co Ltd 0.32              0.31              

600019 上交所 SSE 宝钢股份 Baoshan Iron &Steel Co Ltd 0.31              0.31              

002739 深交所 SZE 万达院线 Wanda Cinema Line Co Ltd 0.31              0.31              

270 聯交所 SEHK 粤海投资 Guangdong Investment Ltd 0.30              0.30              

002594 深交所 SZE 比亚迪 BYD Co Ltd 0.30              0.30              

600010 上交所 SSE 包钢股份 Inner Mongolia Baotou Steel Union Co Ltd -                0.29              Newly Added 新加入

966 聯交所 SEHK 中国太平 China Taiping Insurance Holdings Co. Ltd. 0.29              0.29              

2313 聯交所 SEHK 申洲国际 Shenzhou International Group Holdings Ltd -                0.28              Newly Added 新加入

600893 上交所 SSE 中航动力 Avic Aviation Engine Corporation Plc 0.27              0.27              

656 聯交所 SEHK 复星国际 Fosun International Ltd 0.27              0.26              

601727 上交所 SSE 上海电气 Shanghai Electric Group Co Ltd 0.27              0.26              

600485 上交所 SSE 信威集团 Beijing Xinwei Telecom Technology Group Co., Ltd. 0.21              0.25              

000069 深交所 SZE 华侨城Ａ Shenzhen Overseas Chinese Town Co Ltd 0.25              0.24              

601800 上交所 SSE 中国交建
China Communications Construction Company

Limited
0.24              0.24              

600606 上交所 SSE 绿地控股 Greenland Holdings Corporation Limited 0.04              0.24              

600023 上交所 SSE 浙能电力 Zhejiang Zheneng Electric Power Co Ltd 0.23              0.23              

144 聯交所 SEHK 招商局港口 China Merchants Port Holdings Co Ltd 0.22              0.22              

000895 深交所 SZE 双汇发展
Henan Shuanghui Investment & Development Co Ltd

0.22              0.22              

836 聯交所 SEHK 华润电力 China Resources Power Holdings Co Ltd 0.22              0.22              

601998 上交所 SSE 中信银行 China Citic Bank Corporation Ltd 0.21              0.21              

002252 深交所 SZE 上海莱士 Shanghai RAAS Blood Products Co Ltd 0.21              0.21              

3333 聯交所 SEHK 中国恒大 China Evergrande Group 0.20              0.19              

384 聯交所 SEHK 中国燃气 China Gas Holdings Ltd 0.19              0.19              

322 聯交所 SEHK 康师傅控股 Tingyi (Cayman Islands) Holding Corp. 0.18              0.18              

600018 上交所 SSE 上港集团 Shanghai International Port (Group) Co Ltd 0.17              0.17              

6808 聯交所 SEHK 高鑫零售 Sun Art Retail Group Ltd 0.17              0.17              



CES China 120 Index Proforma Weight

中華交易服務中國120指數預計比重

樣本股列表 (假設成份股變動於2016年11月25日收市後生效)

Constituent List (Assuming the constituent changes took effect after market close on 25 November 2016)

證券代碼

Stock

Code 交易所 Exchange 樣本股名稱 Constituent Name

Weight

before

Change 變動

前比重 (%)

Weight after

Change 變動

後比重 (%)

Constituent

Change 樣本標誌

135 聯交所 SEHK 昆仑能源 Kunlun Energy Co Ltd 0.17              0.16              

392 聯交所 SEHK 北京控股 Beijing Enterprises Holdings Ltd 0.16              0.16              

960 聯交所 SEHK 龙湖地产 Longfor Properties Co Ltd 0.16              0.16              

601633 上交所 SSE 长城汽车 Great Wall Motor Co Ltd 0.13              0.13              

002027 深交所 SZE 分众传媒 Focus Media Information Technology Co Ltd -                0.11              Newly Added 新加入

3799 聯交所 SEHK 达利食品 Dali Foods Group Co Ltd 0.08              0.08              

600871 上交所 SSE 石化油服 Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation 0.08              0.07              

267 聯交所 SEHK 中信股份 CITIC Ltd 0.63              -                Deleted 剔除

600011 上交所 SSE 华能国际 Huaneng Power International Inc 0.31              -                Deleted 剔除

1880 聯交所 SEHK 百丽国际 Belle International Holdings Ltd 0.20              -                Deleted 剔除

601898 上交所 SSE 中煤能源 China Coal Energy Co Ltd 0.12              -                Deleted 剔除

100.00          100.00          

聯交所 : 香港聯合交易所有限公司

SEHK: The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

上交所 : 上海證券交易所

SSE: Shanghai Stock Exchange

深交所 : 深圳證券交易所

SZE: Shenzhen Stock Exchange



CES China A80 Index Proforma Weight

中華交易服務中國A80指數預計比重

樣本股列表 (假設成份股變動於2016年11月25日收市後生效)

Constituent List (Assuming the constituent changes took effect after market close on 25 November 2016)

證券代碼

Stock

Code 交易所 Exchange 樣本股名稱 Constituent Name

Weight

before

Change 變動

前比重 (%)

Weight after

Change 變動

後比重 (%)

Constituent

Change 樣本標誌

601318 上交所 SSE 中国平安 Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China Ltd 7.22              7.04              

601166 上交所 SSE 兴业银行 Industrial Bank 4.08              3.98              

600016 上交所 SSE 民生银行 China Minsheng Banking Corp Ltd 4.03              3.93              

600036 上交所 SSE 招商银行 China Merchants Bank Co Ltd 3.55              3.46              

000002 深交所 SZE 万科Ａ China Vanke Co Ltd 3.83              3.27              

601328 上交所 SSE 交通银行 Bank of Communications Co Ltd 2.94              2.86              

600519 上交所 SSE 贵州茅台 Kweichow Moutai Co Ltd 2.89              2.81              

600000 上交所 SSE 浦发银行 Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Co Ltd 2.68              2.61              

601668 上交所 SSE 中国建筑 China State Construction Engineering Co Ltd 2.55              2.49              

600030 上交所 SSE 中信证券 CITIC Securities Co Ltd 2.52              2.46              

600837 上交所 SSE 海通证券 Haitong Securities Company Ltd 2.49              2.43              

000651 深交所 SZE 格力电器 Gree Electric Appliances Inc of Zhuhai 2.38              2.32              

000333 深交所 SZE 美的集团 Midea Group CO LTD 1.68              2.31              

601169 上交所 SSE 北京银行 Bank of Beijing Co Ltd 2.27              2.21              

601288 上交所 SSE 农业银行 Agricultural Bank of China Co Ltd 2.23              2.18              

600887 上交所 SSE 伊利股份 Inner Mongolia Yili Industrial Group Co Ltd 2.06              2.01              

601601 上交所 SSE 中国太保 China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co Ltd 1.77              1.73              

601398 上交所 SSE 工商银行 Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Ltd 1.98              1.72              

601766 上交所 SSE 中国中车 CRRC Corporation Limited 1.75              1.70              

600900 上交所 SSE 长江电力 China Yangtze Power Co Ltd 1.60              1.56              

601211 上交所 SSE 国泰君安 Guotai Junan Securities Co Ltd 0.53              1.55              

000001 深交所 SZE 平安银行 Ping An Bank Co Ltd 1.20              1.46              

600104 上交所 SSE 上汽集团 SAIC Motor Co Ltd 1.50              1.46              

601988 上交所 SSE 中国银行 Bank of China Ltd 1.33              1.30              

600048 上交所 SSE 保利地产 Poly Real Estate Group Co Ltd 1.30              1.27              

601390 上交所 SSE 中国中铁 China Railway Group Limited 0.96              1.25              

000858 深交所 SZE 五 粮 液 Wuliangye Yibin Co Ltd 1.21              1.18              

601688 上交所 SSE 华泰证券 Huatai Securities Co Ltd 1.21              1.18              

000725 深交所 SZE 京东方A BOE Technology Group Co Ltd 1.20              1.17              

601818 上交所 SSE 光大银行 China Everbright Bank Co Ltd 1.20              1.17              

600276 上交所 SSE 恒瑞医药 Jiangsu Hengrui Medicine Co Ltd 1.19              1.16              

600015 上交所 SSE 华夏银行 Hua Xia Bank Co Ltd 1.17              1.14              

601989 上交所 SSE 中国重工 China Shipbuilding Industry Co Ltd 1.16              1.13              

000776 深交所 SZE 广发证券 GF Securities Co Ltd 1.06              1.04              

601186 上交所 SSE 中国铁建 China Railway Construction Co Ltd 0.78              1.02              

600028 上交所 SSE 中国石化 China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation 0.97              0.95              

600958 上交所 SSE 东方证券 Orient Securities Company Ltd 0.80              0.92              

600050 上交所 SSE 中国联通 China United Network Communications Co Ltd 0.91              0.89              

001979 深交所 SZE 招商蛇口
China Merchants Shekou Industrial Zone Holdings Co.

Ltd
0.84              0.82              

300104 深交所 SZE 乐视网
Leshi Internet Information & Technology Corp Beijing

0.69              0.81              

002415 深交所 SZE 海康威视 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co Ltd 0.82              0.80              

300059 深交所 SZE 东方财富 East Money Information Co Ltd 0.81              0.79              

600999 上交所 SSE 招商证券 China Merchants Securities Co Ltd 1.02              0.79              

002736 深交所 SZE 国信证券 Guosen Securities Co Ltd 0.80              0.78              

601628 上交所 SSE 中国人寿 China Life Insurance Company Ltd 0.78              0.76              

601006 上交所 SSE 大秦铁路 Daqin Railway Co Ltd 0.77              0.75              

000166 深交所 SZE 申万宏源 Shenwan Hongyuan Group Co Ltd 0.77              0.75              

002024 深交所 SZE 苏宁云商 Suning Commerce Group Co Ltd 0.76              0.74              

002304 深交所 SZE 洋河股份 Jiangsu Yanghe Brewery Joint-Stock Co Ltd 0.76              0.74              

601336 上交所 SSE 新华保险 New China Life Insurance Co Ltd 0.72              0.70              

600795 上交所 SSE 国电电力 GD Power Development Co Ltd 0.68              0.66              

600585 上交所 SSE 海螺水泥 Anhui Conch Cement Co Ltd 0.68              0.66              

601857 上交所 SSE 中国石油 PetroChina Co Ltd 0.67              0.65              

601901 上交所 SSE 方正证券 Founder Securities Co Ltd 0.67              0.65              

000538 深交所 SZE 云南白药 Yunnan Baiyao Group Co Ltd 0.65              0.64              

601088 上交所 SSE 中国神华 China Shenhua Energy Co Ltd 0.63              0.61              

601788 上交所 SSE 光大证券 Everbright Securities Co Ltd 0.37              0.61              

601985 上交所 SSE 中国核电 China National Nuclear Power Co Ltd 0.60              0.59              



CES China A80 Index Proforma Weight

中華交易服務中國A80指數預計比重

樣本股列表 (假設成份股變動於2016年11月25日收市後生效)

Constituent List (Assuming the constituent changes took effect after market close on 25 November 2016)

證券代碼

Stock

Code 交易所 Exchange 樣本股名稱 Constituent Name

Weight

before

Change 變動

前比重 (%)

Weight after

Change 變動

後比重 (%)

Constituent

Change 樣本標誌

600637 上交所 SSE 东方明珠 Shanghai Oriental Pearl Media Co Ltd 0.58              0.57              

601669 上交所 SSE 中国电建 Power Construction Corporation of China Ltd 0.57              0.56              

000625 深交所 SZE 长安汽车 Chongqing Changan Automobile Co Ltd 0.66              0.55              

600690 上交所 SSE 青岛海尔 Qingdao Haier Co Ltd 0.57              0.55              

600019 上交所 SSE 宝钢股份 Baoshan Iron &Steel Co Ltd 0.57              0.55              

002739 深交所 SZE 万达院线 Wanda Cinema Line Co Ltd 0.56              0.55              

002594 深交所 SZE 比亚迪 BYD Co Ltd 0.55              0.53              

600010 上交所 SSE 包钢股份 Inner Mongolia Baotou Steel Union Co Ltd -                0.52              Newly Added 新加入

600893 上交所 SSE 中航动力 Avic Aviation Engine Corporation Plc 0.49              0.48              

601727 上交所 SSE 上海电气 Shanghai Electric Group Co Ltd 0.48              0.47              

600485 上交所 SSE 信威集团 Beijing Xinwei Telecom Technology Group Co., Ltd. 0.37              0.45              

000069 深交所 SZE 华侨城Ａ Shenzhen Overseas Chinese Town Co Ltd 0.45              0.43              

600606 上交所 SSE 绿地控股 Greenland Holdings Corporation Limited 0.07              0.42              

601800 上交所 SSE 中国交建
China Communications Construction Company

Limited
0.43              0.42              

600023 上交所 SSE 浙能电力 Zhejiang Zheneng Electric Power Co Ltd 0.41              0.40              

000895 深交所 SZE 双汇发展
Henan Shuanghui Investment & Development Co Ltd

0.40              0.39              

601998 上交所 SSE 中信银行 China Citic Bank Corporation Ltd 0.39              0.38              

002252 深交所 SZE 上海莱士 Shanghai RAAS Blood Products Co Ltd 0.38              0.37              

600018 上交所 SSE 上港集团 Shanghai International Port (Group) Co Ltd 0.31              0.30              

601633 上交所 SSE 长城汽车 Great Wall Motor Co Ltd 0.24              0.24              

002027 深交所 SZE 分众传媒 Focus Media Information Technology Co Ltd -                0.19              Newly Added 新加入

600871 上交所 SSE 石化油服 Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation 0.14              0.13              

600011 上交所 SSE 华能国际 Huaneng Power International Inc 0.56              -                Deleted 剔除

601898 上交所 SSE 中煤能源 China Coal Energy Co Ltd 0.22              -                Deleted 剔除

Total 總數: 100.00          100.00          

聯交所 : 香港聯合交易所有限公司

SEHK: The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

上交所 : 上海證券交易所

SSE: Shanghai Stock Exchange

深交所 : 深圳證券交易所

SZE: Shenzhen Stock Exchange



CES China HK Mainland Index Proforma Weight

中華交易服務中國香港內地指數預計比重

樣本股列表 (假設成份股變動於2016年11月25日收市後生效)

Constituent List (Assuming the constituent changes took effect after market close on 25 November 2016)

證券代碼

Stock

Code 交易所 Exchange 樣本股名稱 Constituent Name

Weight

before

Change 變動

前比重 (%)

Weight after

Change 變動

後比重 (%)

Constituent

Change 樣本標誌

700 聯交所 SEHK 腾讯控股 Tencent Holdings Ltd 21.97            22.15            

939 聯交所 SEHK 建设银行 China Construction Bank Corporation - H Shares 11.15            11.17            

941 聯交所 SEHK 中国移动 China Mobile Ltd 10.39            10.41            

1398 聯交所 SEHK 工商银行 Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Ltd - H

Shares
8.17              8.19              

3988 聯交所 SEHK 中国银行 Bank of China Ltd - H Shares 5.90              5.91              

2318 聯交所 SEHK 中国平安 Ping An Insurance (Group) Co of China Ltd - H Shares 4.55              4.56              

883 聯交所 SEHK 中国海洋石油 CNOOC Ltd 3.62              3.62              

2628 聯交所 SEHK 中国人寿 China Life Insurance Co Ltd - H Shares 3.41              3.41              

386

聯交所 SEHK

中国石油化工股份
China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation - H Shares

2.78              2.78              

857 聯交所 SEHK 中国石油股份 PetroChina Co Ltd - H Shares 2.28              2.29              

688 聯交所 SEHK 中国海外发展 China Overseas Land & Investment Ltd 1.96              1.97              

3968 聯交所 SEHK 招商银行 China Merchants Bank Co Ltd - H Shares 1.78              1.78              

2601 聯交所 SEHK 中国太保 China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co Ltd - H Shares 1.69              1.70              

1288 聯交所 SEHK 农业银行 Agricultural Bank of China Ltd - H Shares 1.59              1.60              

762 聯交所 SEHK 中国联通 China Unicom (Hong Kong) Ltd 1.30              1.30              

3328 聯交所 SEHK 交通银行 Bank of Communications Co Ltd - H Shares 1.28              1.28              

2328 聯交所 SEHK 中国财险 PICC Property and Casualty Co Ltd - H Shares 1.22              1.22              

1109 聯交所 SEHK 华润置地 China Resources Land Ltd 1.06              1.06              

2018 聯交所 SEHK 瑞声科技 AAC Technologies Holdings Inc -                1.05              Newly Added 新加入

728 聯交所 SEHK 中国电信 China Telecom Corporation Ltd - H Shares 1.01              1.02              

998 聯交所 SEHK 中信银行 China CITIC Bank Corporation Ltd - H Shares 0.92              0.92              

2319 聯交所 SEHK 蒙牛乳业 China Mengniu Dairy Co Ltd 0.90              0.91              

1044 聯交所 SEHK 恒安国际 Hengan International Group Co Ltd 1.04              0.90              

151 聯交所 SEHK 中国旺旺 Want Want China Holdings Ltd 0.78              0.77              

992 聯交所 SEHK 联想集团 Lenovo Group Ltd 0.75              0.76              

2007 聯交所 SEHK 碧桂园 Country Garden Holdings Co Ltd 0.76              0.74              

270 聯交所 SEHK 粤海投资 Guangdong Investment Ltd 0.68              0.69              

966 聯交所 SEHK 中国太平 China Taiping Insurance Holdings Co. Ltd. 0.65              0.66              

2313 聯交所 SEHK 申洲国际 Shenzhou International Group Holdings Ltd -                0.65              Newly Added 新加入

656 聯交所 SEHK 复星国际 Fosun International Ltd 0.60              0.60              

144 聯交所 SEHK 招商局港口 China Merchants Port Holdings Co Ltd 0.50              0.51              

836 聯交所 SEHK 华润电力 China Resources Power Holdings Co Ltd 0.49              0.49              

3333 聯交所 SEHK 中国恒大 China Evergrande Group 0.44              0.44              

384 聯交所 SEHK 中国燃气 China Gas Holdings Ltd 0.43              0.43              

322 聯交所 SEHK 康师傅控股 Tingyi (Cayman Islands) Holding Corp. 0.41              0.41              

6808 聯交所 SEHK 高鑫零售 Sun Art Retail Group Ltd 0.39              0.39              

135 聯交所 SEHK 昆仑能源 Kunlun Energy Co Ltd 0.37              0.37              

392 聯交所 SEHK 北京控股 Beijing Enterprises Holdings Ltd 0.37              0.37              

960 聯交所 SEHK 龙湖地产 Longfor Properties Co Ltd 0.36              0.36              

3799 聯交所 SEHK 达利食品 Dali Foods Group Co Ltd 0.17              0.17              

267 聯交所 SEHK 中信股份 CITIC Ltd 1.42              -                Deleted 剔除

1880 聯交所 SEHK 百丽国际 Belle International Holdings Ltd 0.45              -                Deleted 剔除

100.00          100.00          

聯交所 : 香港聯合交易所有限公司

SEHK: The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

上交所 : 上海證券交易所

SSE: Shanghai Stock Exchange

深交所 : 深圳證券交易所

SZE: Shenzhen Stock Exchange


